TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM516590

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		03/29/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRODUCTION GLUE, LLC	
Street Address:	401 WEST LINCOLN AVENUE	
City:	LITITZ	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17543	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5371090	PRODUCTION GLUE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-343-2000

KSALTRICK@MCGUIREWOODS.COM Email:

MCGUIREWOODS LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 201 N. TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: ATTENTION: R.CHAFFIN, ESQ.

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA S. CHAFFIN
SIGNATURE:	/S/ REBECCA S. CHAFFIN
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice of Release of Trademarks - Production Glue, LLC#page1.tif source=Notice of Release of Trademarks - Production Glue, LLC#page2.tif source=Notice of Release of Trademarks - Production Glue, LLC#page3.tif source=Notice of Release of Trademarks - Production Glue, LLC#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006604 FRAME: 0448

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of March 29, 2019, is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., with offices located at 1600 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1100, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 (the "Assignor"), in favor of PRODUCTION GLUE, LLC, a New York limited liability company with offices located at 401 West Lincoln Avenue, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignee and the Assignor are parties to that certain Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignee granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") to the Lender for the ratable benefit of itself and the Secured Parties;

WHEREAS, the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks, dated as of August 8, 2018 (the "**Notice**") was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2018 at Reel 6408 / Frame 0656;

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires that the Assignor terminate and release its lien on and security interest in and to all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor agrees as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement or the Notice, as applicable.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. The Assignor hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, its continuing lien on and continuing security interest in and to all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto, and reassigns and transfers to the Assignee all right, title and interest that the Assignor may have in the Trademark Collateral.
- **SECTION 3**. Recordation. The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee, or the Assignee's authorized representative, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006604 FRAME: 0449

SECTION 4. Further Assurances. The Assignor hereby agrees to duly execute and deliver to the Assignee any further documents and to do such other acts that the Assignee (or its agents or designees) reasonably request, at the Assignee's sole cost and expense, in order to confirm this Release and the Assignee's right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral.

SECTION 5. Governing Law. THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA.

[Signature page follows.]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Assignor

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number	Country
	01/02/2018	5371090	United States

114556232

RECORDED: 03/29/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006604 FRAME: 0452